

1  
ITEM NO.143

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24889-24890  
of 2009

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents  
except Respondent No.4, who is a minor represented by  
Respondent No.1. Since Respondent No.1 has been served,  
service in respect of all the Respondents is deemed to be  
complete. There is no appearance for the Respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per  
Rule.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS